RESOLUTION GRANTING RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSE 0427-33-010-003 CHAJP INC. (GREENWOOD INN) IN THE YEAR 2022-2023

WHEREAS, APPLICATION HAS BEEN FILED WITH THE TOWNSHIP CLERK FOR THE RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSES NOW IN EFFECT IN THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN: AND

WHEREAS, PROPER RENEWAL FEES HAVE BEEN PAID AND NO OBJECTIONS HAVE BEEN FILED AGAINST THE PROPERTY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, IN THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, THAT THE LICENSES ON THE ATTACHED LISTS BE RENEWED WITH THE CONTINUANCE OF ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS IMPOSED BY THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE IN PRIOR YEARS. THE TOWNSHIP CLERK IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO PREPARE AND ISSUE THE LICENSE WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023 FOR THE TYPE OF LICENSE SO INDICATED ON THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION BE FORWARDED TO THE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION, AND TO THE CHIEF OF POLICE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN.

2022-2023 LIQUOR LICENSES - PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE

0427-33-010-003 CHAJP INC.

THE GREENWOOD INN 4457 MARLTON PIKE

CONDITIONS:

- CLOSE OPERATIONS AT 2:00 AM SUNDAY NIGHT (MONDAY MORNING) THROUGH
 WEDNESDAY NIGHT (THURSDAY MORNING) AND CLOSING OPERATIONS AT 1:30 AM
 THURSDAY NIGHT (FRIDAY MORNING) THROUGH SATURDAY NIGHT (SUNDAY MORNING). IF
 THERE ARE NO "INCIDENTS" IN THE NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS (THROUGH JANUARY 6, 2017) THE
 ESTABLISHMENT WILL BE ENTITLED TO REMAIN OPEN EVERY NIGHT UNTIL 2:00 AM; AND
- SECURITY DETAIL TO WALK THE OUTSIDE GROUNDS IN A CLEARLY IDENTIFIABLE "SECURITY" SHIRT THROUGHOUT THE LATE NIGHT HOURS IN ADDITION TO MAINTAINING ITS CURRENT CAMERA SYSTEM; AND
- TOWNSHIP WILL BE PROVIDED WITH A POLICY/PROCEDURE FOR STORING AND DELETING ALL INFORMATION OBTAINED THROUGH THE USE OF THE ID SCANNER (PREVIOUSLY ORDERED)
- THE TOWNSHIP WILL HAVE AN INTERNAL REVIEW EVERY THREE (3) MONTHS TO DETERMINE IF THESE MEASURES ARE EFFECTIVE IN DETERMINNG THE CONCERNED ABOUT CONDUCT. IF THE TOWNSHIP DETEMINES THAT THEY ARE NOT EFFECTIVE, ANOTHER MEETING WILL BE SCHEDULED TO REVIEW THE STATUS. THE INTERNAL REVIEW WILL HAPPEN EVERY THREE (3) MONTHS FOR ONE (1) YEAR; AND
- THE DISMISSAL OF THE MUNICIPAL COURT SUMMONS, WITHOUR PREJUDICE, FOR TWELVE (12) MONTHS FOR THE DATE THE SUMMONS WAS ISSUED. WITH NO FURTHER ISSUES, THE DISMISSAL WOULD BE COME WITH PREJUDICE AT THE END OF THE TWELVE (12) MONTHS

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

PAMELA SCOTT-FORMAN, RMC TOWNSHIP CLERK

Adopted: June 16, 2022